

**RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 2014-5195
WITH INFOR SAAS FOR ANALYTICS SUBSCRIPTION**

WHEREAS, Contract No. 2014-5195 with INFOR SAAS provides Infor Lawson software subscriptions required for Finance, Supply Chain and Global Human Resources;

WHEREAS, the City is entering into year three of a five-year contract with an annual value of \$774,781.80 per year;

WHEREAS, the addition of an analytics subscription will enhance monitoring, reporting, and evaluation capabilities of the base product requiring an amendment of \$29,900.71 in FY 15/16 (year three) and \$27,984.00 in FY 16/17 (year four) and FY 17/18 (year five).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO:

That an amendment in the above-mentioned contract with INFOR SAAS, Inc. for an analytics subscription is hereby authorized at a total annual cost for year three at \$804,682.51, year four at \$802,765.80 and year five at \$802,765.80, payment of said additional amount to be made from Account No. 682-0750-01.5415 in year three and said additional amount to be made from Account No. 686-1001-01.5415 in years four and five.